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Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether a Non-Governmental Organization (NGO) namely AISECT has been entrusted with the works related to the schemes being implemented by the Ministry including SGSY Madhya Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details of the works entrusted during the last three years and the current year;

(c) the number of rural youths from BPL families entrusted to AISECT in for training Madhya Pradesh State; and

(d) the number of trained youths who have started self employment ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI PRADEEP JAIN `ADITYA`)

(a): Yes. AISECT has been sanctioned placement linked skill development special project under SGSY in July 2008 in Raisen, Hoshangabad and Narsinghpur districts of Madhya Pradesh.

(b)&(c): AISECT was entrusted to impart skill development training to 13,000 rural BPL youths in select districts of Madhya Pradesh and place at least 75% of them.

(d): Project Implementing Agency has trained 13001 and placed 9305 candidates till date.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  RURAL DEVELOPMENT  LOK SABHA
	Answer

